
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway Results 8-7-10 
 
Kwik Trip NASCAR Late Models  
Coca-Cola 25:1. Steve Carlson (West Salem, WI), 2. Mike Koeneke (Rockland, WI), 3. Mike Carlson (West Salem, WI), 4. 
J. Herbst (La Crosse, WI), 5. Brent Kirchner (La Crosse, WI), 6. Jeff Baker (Holmen, WI), 7. Brad Powell (La Crosse, WI), 
8. Shawn Pfaff (Sparta, Wi), 9. Jay Sauter (West Salem, WI), 10. Kevin Nuttleman (Bangor, WI), 11. Todd Korish 
(Holmen, WI), 12. Bill Niles (Holmen, WI), 13. Jerimy Wagner (Ettrick, WI), 14. Chris Skrede (Sparta, WI), 15. Matthew 
Henderson (La Crosse, WI), 16. Harley Jankowski (Sparta, WI), 17. Troy Rave (Black River Falls, WI), 18. Thor Anderson 
(Bondurant, IA), 19. Jes Tenner (Melrose, WI), 20. Curt Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 21. Tim Nelson (LaCrescent, MN), 
22. Cole Howland (La Crosse, WI), 23. Tom Thill (West Salem, WI), 24. Tony Bagstad (Westby, WI),  
 
B Feature:1. Jerimy Wagner (Ettrick, WI), 2. Thor Anderson (Bondurant, IA), 3. Curt Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 4. Paul 
Mahlum (Holmen, WI), 5. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 6. Scott Rand (ARLINGTON, TX), 7. Tim Steinhoff (Cashton, Wi), 
8. Cole Scholze (Sparta, WI), 9. Jimmy Summerfield (Rockland, WI), 10. Harley Jankowski (Sparta, WI),  
 
Heat 1:1. Cole Howland (La Crosse, WI), 2. Kevin Nuttleman (Bangor, WI), 3. Tony Bagstad (Westby, WI), 4. Thor 
Anderson (Bondurant, IA), 5. Curt Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 6. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 7. Jimmy Summerfield 
(Rockland, WI), 8. Jerimy Wagner (Ettrick, WI),  
 
Heat 2:1. Bill Niles (Holmen, WI), 2. Jes Tenner (Melrose, WI), 3. Tom Thill (West Salem, WI), 4. Harley Jankowski 
(Sparta, WI), 5. Paul Mahlum (Holmen, WI), 6. Scott Rand (ARLINGTON, TX), 7. Tim Steinhoff (Cashton, Wi), 8. Cole 
Scholze (Sparta, WI),  
 
Heat 3:1. Matthew Henderson (La Crosse, WI), 2. Steve Carlson (West Salem, WI), 3. Jeff Baker (Holmen, WI), 4. Jay 
Sauter (West Salem, WI), 5. Todd Korish (Holmen, WI), 6. Mike Carlson (West Salem, WI), 7. Tim Nelson (LaCrescent, 
MN), 8. Troy Rave (Black River Falls, WI),  
 
six for six dash:1. Brent Kirchner (La Crosse, WI), 2. Shawn Pfaff (Sparta, Wi), 3. Mike Koeneke (Rockland, WI), 4. Brad 
Powell (La Crosse, WI), 5. J. Herbst (La Crosse, WI), 6. Chris Skrede (Sparta, WI),  
 
Time Trials:1. Brad Powell (La Crosse, WI), 2. J. Herbst (La Crosse, WI), 3. Shawn Pfaff (Sparta, Wi), 4. Mike Koeneke 
(Rockland, WI), 5. Brent Kirchner (La Crosse, WI), 6. Chris Skrede (Sparta, WI), 7. Mike Carlson (West Salem, WI), 8. 
Todd Korish (Holmen, WI), 9. Jay Sauter (West Salem, WI), 10. Steve Carlson (West Salem, WI), 11. Tim Nelson 
(LaCrescent, MN), 12. Jeff Baker (Holmen, WI), 13. Troy Rave (Black River Falls, WI), 14. Matthew Henderson (La 
Crosse, WI), 15. Jerimy Wagner (Ettrick, WI), 16. Harley Jankowski (Sparta, WI), 17. Kevin Nuttleman (Bangor, WI), 18. 
Bill Niles (Holmen, WI), 19. Tony Bagstad (Westby, WI), 20. Tom Thill (West Salem, WI), 21. Cole Howland (La Crosse, 
WI), 22. Jes Tenner (Melrose, WI), 23. Thor Anderson (Bondurant, IA), 24. Scott Rand (ARLINGTON, TX), 25. Curt 
Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 26. Paul Mahlum (Holmen, WI), 27. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 28. Cole Scholze 
(Sparta, WI), 29. Jimmy Summerfield (Rockland, WI), 30. Tim Steinhoff (Cashton, Wi),  
 
 
North Country Contractors Grand National Sportsmen  
Coca-Cola 15:1. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 2. Jason Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 3. Matt Inglett (LaCrosse, WI), 4. Nick 
Clements (Holmen, WI), 5. Jimmy Gilster (West Salem, WI), 6. Chad Rosendahl (Houston, MN), 7. Rick Schermerhorn 
(Westby, WI), 8. Dan Gilster (West Salem, Wi), 9. Branden Berg (Melrose, WI), 10. Mark Challet (Bangor, WI), 11. Joe 
Rinartz (LaCrosse, WI), 12. Justin Mullikin (Holmen, WI), 13. Bill Martin (Madison, WI), 14. Jerrod Loging (West Salem, 
WI), 15. Joey Johnson (North Bend, WI), 16. Steve Owen (Camp Douglas, WI), 17. Troy Maier (La Crosse, WI), 18. 
Randy Humfeld (Chaseburg, WI), 19. Brian Hesselberg (West Salem, Wi), 20. Jonathan Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 21. 
Jamie Dummer (Holmen, WI), 22. Charles Vian Jr. (Sparta, WI),  
 
even dash:1. Nick Clements (Holmen, WI), 2. Bill Martin (Madison, WI), 3. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 4. Dan Gilster 
(West Salem, Wi), 5. Matt Inglett (LaCrosse, WI), 6. Joe Rinartz (LaCrosse, WI), 7. Justin Mullikin (Holmen, WI), 8. Brian 
Hesselberg (West Salem, Wi), 9. Jonathan Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 10. Joey Johnson (North Bend, WI), 11. Jamie 
Dummer (Holmen, WI),  
 
odd dash:1. Jerrod Loging (West Salem, WI), 2. Jimmy Gilster (West Salem, WI), 3. Rick Schermerhorn (Westby, WI), 4. 
Randy Humfeld (Chaseburg, WI), 5. Chad Rosendahl (Houston, MN), 6. Jason Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 7. Troy Maier (La 
Crosse, WI), 8. Branden Berg (Melrose, WI), 9. Mark Challet (Bangor, WI), 10. Steve Owen (Camp Douglas, WI), 11. 
Charles Vian Jr. (Sparta, WI),  
 
Time Trials:1. Randy Humfeld (Chaseburg, WI), 2. Greg Scheck (La Crosse, WI), 3. Rick Schermerhorn (Westby, WI), 4. 
Dan Gilster (West Salem, Wi), 5. Chad Rosendahl (Houston, MN), 6. Bill Martin (Madison, WI), 7. Jimmy Gilster (West 



Salem, WI), 8. Matt Inglett (LaCrosse, WI), 9. Branden Berg (Melrose, WI), 10. Nick Clements (Holmen, WI), 11. Jason 
Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 12. Brian Hesselberg (West Salem, Wi), 13. Troy Maier (La Crosse, WI), 14. Joe Rinartz 
(LaCrosse, WI), 15. Jerrod Loging (West Salem, WI), 16. Justin Mullikin (Holmen, WI), 17. Mark Challet (Bangor, WI), 18. 
Jamie Dummer (Holmen, WI), 19. Charles Vian Jr. (Sparta, WI), 20. Jonathan Eckelberg (West Salem, WI), 21. Steve 
Owen (Camp Douglas, WI), 22. Joey Johnson (North Bend, WI),  
 
United Auto Supply Thunderstox  
A Feature Less:1. Andy Moore (Sparta, Wi), 2. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI), 3. Chris Weber (Cashton, WI), 4. Jesse Vian 
(Sparta, WI), 5. Dustin Bagstad (LaCrosse, WI), 6. Henry Vian (Sparta, WI), 7. Adam Moore (Sparta, WI), 8. Nathan White 
(Camp Douglas, WI), 9. Brad Warthan (Sparta, Wi), 10. Jake Krueger (Galesville, WI), 11. Josh Inglett (LaCrosse, WI), 
12. Kris Heinz (Black River Falls, wi), 13. Daniel Fradette (DeSoto, WI), 14. Adam Gallagher (Melrose, WI), 15. Danielle 
Neary (La Crosse, WI),  
 
Dash:1. Adam Moore (Sparta, WI), 2. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI), 3. Daniel Fradette (DeSoto, WI), 4. Andy Moore (Sparta, 
Wi), 5. Chris Weber (Cashton, WI), 6. Nathan White (Camp Douglas, WI),  
 
Heat 1:1. Andy Moore (Sparta, Wi), 2. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI), 3. Adam Moore (Sparta, WI), 4. Dustin Bagstad 
(LaCrosse, WI), 5. Henry Vian (Sparta, WI), 6. Kris Heinz (Black River Falls, wi), 7. Danielle Neary (La Crosse, WI), 8. 
Josh Inglett (LaCrosse, WI),  
 
Heat 2:1. Chris Weber (Cashton, WI), 2. Nathan White (Camp Douglas, WI), 3. Daniel Fradette (DeSoto, WI), 4. Jake 
Krueger (Galesville, WI), 5. Jesse Vian (Sparta, WI), 6. Brad Warthan (Sparta, Wi), 7. Adam Gallagher (Melrose, WI),  
 
R.A.Y.S 
A Feature:1. John Olson (Sparta, WI), 2. Chad Rosendahl (Houston, MN), 3. Ben Passa (Galesville, WI), 4. Jason 
Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 5. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI),  
 
Heat:1. John Olson (Sparta, WI), 2. Jason Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 3. Ben Passa (Galesville, WI), 4. Chad Rosendahl 
(Houston, MN), 5. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI),  
 
Time Trials:1. John Olson (Sparta, WI), 2. Jason Dummer (Holmen, Wi), 3. Chad Rosendahl (Houston, MN), 4. Ben 
Passa (Galesville, WI), 5. Jason Bolster (Sparta, WI),  
 


